
 Affinito Sharon Loudoun County Office of Transportation 703-771-5251 Sharon.affinito@loudoun.gov

Allahdoust Fatemeh VDOT-NOVA 703-383-2224 Fatemeh.Allahdoust@VDOT.Virginia.gov

Arabia Chris  Virginia DRPT 703-934-4636 Christopher.Arabia@dprt.virginia.gov

 Aziz Maheen Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-877-5645 maheen.aziz@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 Bounds Keith MDOT 410-865-1305 kbounds@mdot.state.md.us

 Carlile Jack FDA 301-796-6981 John.Carlile@fda.hhs.gov

 Carlson Jim Montgomery County Commuter Services 240-777-8382 James.Carlson@montgomerycountymd.gov

Chesley Carolyn VPSI 703-921-0601 Carolyn.Chesley@vpsiinc.com

 Clark George Tri-County Council for Sothern Maryland 301-274-1922 GClark@tccsmd.org

Dalphon Dotty BWI BP 410-859--1000 DDalphon@bwipartner.org

Daniel Walter Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-324-1168 wdaniel@fairfaxcounty.gov

DeMeester Lois Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9293 ldemeester@earthlink.net

Dumetz Lisa Virginia DRPT 571-483-2593 Lisa.Dumetz@drpt.virginia.gov 

 Duren Wendy Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9299 wendy.duren@transpartners.com

Emery Ryan NSA-Bethesda 301-319-3818 ryan.emery@med.navy.mil

Erickson Lyn MDOT 410-865-1279 lerickson@mdot.state.md.us

Galen Judy Loudoun Count OTS 703-737-8044 judy.galen@loudoun.gov 

Hamilton Chris Arlington County Department of Public Works 703-228-3725 chamilton@arlingtonva.us

Harrison Tim BWI 410-859-1000 tharrison@bwipartner.org

Hiner Glenn Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-324-1187 ghiner@fairfaxcounty.gov

 Jackson Roberta Howard County rejackson@howardcountymd.gov

Johnston Travis MD Transit Adminstration 410-767-8356 tjohnston@mta.marlyandlgov

 Kean Diane goDCgo 703-247-9294 dkean@godcgo.com 

Larsen Jim DATA 703-380-5645 jlarsen@datatrans.org 
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Lee Tarryn goDCgo 703-247-6988 tarryn.lee@goDCgo.com 

 McLaughlin Anna DDOT 202-478-9121 anna.mclaughlin@dc.gov

 McPhail Traci North Bethesda 301-770-8108 tmcphail@nbtmd.org 

Moore Bob VDOT-NOVA 703-383-2385 Robert.moore@vdot.virginia.gov 

 Moore Marcus Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-877-5641 marcus.moore2@fairfaxcounty.gov

Morello** Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 hmorello@omniride.com

 Oji* Sam Montgomery County Commuter Services 240-777-8386 samuel.oji@montgomerycountymd.gov

 Ortiz Gabe City of Alexandria 703-746-4083 gabriel.ortiz@alexandriava.gov

 Reed Deanna Prince George's County 301-883-5688

Sebastian Jim District Department of Transportation 202-671-2325 Jim.sebastian@dc.gova

Sihler Katie Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9290 ksihler@transpartners.com

 Smith Shawntea Prince George’s County 

 Sofman Mark Montgomery County Commuter Services 240-777-8385 Mark.sofman@montgomerycountymd.gov

Steigerwald Chuck PRTC 703-580-6130 csteigerwald@omniride.com 

 Taylor* Lorraine Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 202-962-2768 ltaylor@wmata.com

 Weaver Margie Fred. Co. Trans IT 301-600-3543 mweaver1@frederickcountymd.gov

Williams Cheryl General Services Administration 202-205-5869 cheryl.d.williams@gsa.gov

Woodward Kelly DATA 703-945-0135 AddedDimensionVA@aol.com

Zucker Jennifer BTS 301-656-0868 Jzucker@bethedsa.org

COG/TPB Staff

 Brennan Barbara COG/DTP bbrennan@mwcog.org 

Edgar Ross COG/DTP 202-962-3285 redgar@mwcog.org 

Finafrock Stephen COG/DTP 202-962-3385 sfinafrock@mwcog.org 



Email First Name Organization Phone

***COG Staff Contact  Nicholas Ramfos

** Vice-Chair    Holly Morello

*Chair    Sam Oji

Last Name

Attendance Sheet
Commuter Connections Subcomittee

March 19, 2013

 Franklin Douglas COG/DTP 202-962-3792 dfranklin@mwcog.org 

Hersey Mark COG/DTP 202-962-3383 mhersey@mwcog.org

Kirby Ron COG/TPB 202-962-3310 rkirby@mwcog.org 

 Ramfos*** Nicholas COG/TPB 202-962-3313 nramfos@mwcog.org 

Sivasailam Daivamani COG/DTP 202-962-3226 siva@mwcog.org 

 Walker Stacey COG/DTP 202-962-3327 swalker@mwcog.org

Sign In Guest

 Kimmel Hollen LINK 703-435-5465 info@linkinfo.org 

 Dawson Sherri BWI Business Partnership 410-859-1000 sdawson@bwipartner.org

 Hicks Shannon FCDOT 703-877-5704 Sgabbib,Gucjs@Fairfaxcounty.gov

 Loyka Stephanie Triangle Transit-Raleigh 919-946-5570 Sloyka@triangletransit.org

 Taylor Geralyn Alexandria 703-746-4084 geralyntaylor@alexandriava.gov

 Brown Tierra BCDOT 443-995-9391 Tierra.Brown@Baltimorecity.gov

 Brecher Sande MCDOT/Commuter Services 240-777-8383 Sandra.brecher@montgomerycountymd.gov


